The Fl{:t]‘\ Sunday of
Lcnt
April 7,2019

Opening Hymn: LBW (green) 479 My Faith Looks Up to Thee
Psalm: LBW p.280 Psalm 126

Hymn of the Day: LBW (green) 115 Jesus, I Will Ponder Now
Communion Hymn: LWW (green) 305 [ Lay My Sins on Jesus
Closing Hymn: LBW (green) 107 Beneath the Cross of Jesus

Serving Today
Lay Assistant Lector
Steve Woodruff Jeanne Lemasters
Ushers Acolytes
Sylvia McEwuen James Kliner
Kathy Powell Michael Kliner
Nursery Counters
Naumann family Steve Woodruff
Ethan Stiles
Altar Guild
Jeanne Lemasters
CHOIR ANTHEM
“Jesus Died on Calvary’s Mountain” arr. by Victor Johnson




ST. PAUL LUTHERAN CHURCH
Morgantown, WV
stpaulmorgantown.org
The Rev. Gerald R. Kliner, Jr.
Organist— Robert Kleeb
Choir Director— Beth Dameier

Pastor Kliner: Church Office:

Office Hours: Tues-Thurs 9 to 1 Hours: Mon-Thurs 9 am to noon

Saturday 10 am to noon Email: office@stpaulmorgantown.org

Pastor’s phone: 304-926-4752 Office phone: 304-599-0620
Announcements:

Men’s Night Out will be this Monday, April 8", instead of Thurs-
day. We will meet at St. Paul at 6:00 pm for a short Bible study,
then go up the street to Black Bear Burritos on University

Ave. Come join your fellow men from St. Paul to dine at this
popular Morgantown restaurant.

Please join us for our Lenten supper this Wednesday at 6 pm, fol-
lowed by Vespers at 7 pm. Soups provided by the Piecemakers
and the Women of the ELCA; bring a side dish or dessert if you
wish.

There will be Sunday School at 9 AM next Sunday for all ages
except the middle school, whose teacher will be away. Middle
schoolers are welcome to join the younger grades in making Palm
Sunday crafts, if they wish.

We will be honoring our graduates with a reception on May 19",
If you wish to add a name to our list of graduates, please contact
the church office. High school and up only, please.

Students who have completed third through twelfth grade are eli-
gible to camp with children from all over West Virginia and west-
ern Maryland at Camp Luther (Camp Caesar, Cowen, WV), June
16-22, 2019. If you are interested, please take registration forms
and scholarship applications from the table in the narthex. More
information is available at camplutherwv.com and campcae-
sar.info.




First Reading: Isaiah 43:16-21

Psalm 126 LBW (green) p.280
Second Reading: Philippians 3:4b-14
Gospel: John 12:1-8

THIS WEEK AT ST. PAUL (April 7 - 14)
Sunday 4/7 — Communion Service
Monday-Saturday — Matins
Sext
Monday 4/8 — Lutheran Men in Mission
Tuesday 4/9 — Bible Study
Wednesday 4/10 — Individual Confession
Soup Supper
Vespers
Choir
Friday 4/12 — Piece Makers
WELCA
Sunday 4/14 — Sunday School
Communion Service
Pack baskets after worship

10:00 am
8:30 am
12:00 pm
6:00 pm
10:00 am
4:30-6:00 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
10:00 am
12:00 pm
9:00 am
10:00 am

THIS WEEK AT THE LUTHERAN CAMPUS CHAPEL

Sunday 4/7 — Mass
Compline
Tuesday 4/9 — Matins (morning prayer)
Sext (mid-day prayer)
None (afternoon prayer)
Wednesday 4/10 — Stations of the Cross

Thursday 4/11 — Bible Study (Gospel of Mark)

Compline

6:00 pm
9:00 pm
8:15 am
12:00 pm
3:00 pm
12:00 pm
8:00 pm
9:00 pm




