

Opening Hymn: LBW (green) 479 My Faith Looks Up to Thee Psalm: LBW p.280 Psalm 126 Hymn of the Day: LBW (green) 115 Jesus, I Will Ponder Now Communion Hymn: LWW (green) 305 I Lay My Sins on Jesus Closing Hymn: LBW (green) 107 Beneath the Cross of Jesus

Serving Today <u>Lay Assistant</u> Steve Woodruff

<u>Ushers</u> Sylvia McEwuen Kathy Powell

<u>Nursery</u> Naumann family

Altar Guild Jeanne Lemasters Lector Jeanne Lemasters

<u>Acolytes</u> James Kliner Michael Kliner

<u>Counters</u> Steve Woodruff Ethan Stiles

CHOIR ANTHEM "Jesus Died on Calvary's Mountain" arr. by Victor Johnson

ST. PAUL LUTHERAN CHURCH Morgantown, WV stpaulmorgantown.org The Rev. Gerald R. Kliner, Jr. Organist- Robert Kleeb Choir Director-Beth Dameier **Pastor Kliner: Church Office:** Office Hours: Tues-Thurs 9 to 1 Saturday 10 am to noon

Pastor's phone: 304-926-4752

Hours: Mon-Thurs 9 am to noon Email: office@stpaulmorgantown.org Office phone: 304-599-0620

Announcements:

Men's Night Out will be this Monday, April 8th, instead of Thursday. We will meet at St. Paul at 6:00 pm for a short Bible study, then go up the street to Black Bear Burritos on University Ave. Come join your fellow men from St. Paul to dine at this popular Morgantown restaurant.

Please join us for our Lenten supper this Wednesday at 6 pm, followed by Vespers at 7 pm. Soups provided by the Piecemakers and the Women of the ELCA; bring a side dish or dessert if you wish.

There will be Sunday School at 9 AM next Sunday for all ages except the middle school, whose teacher will be away. Middle schoolers are welcome to join the younger grades in making Palm Sunday crafts, if they wish.

We will be honoring our graduates with a reception on May 19th. If you wish to add a name to our list of graduates, please contact the church office. High school and up only, please.

Students who have completed third through twelfth grade are eligible to camp with children from all over West Virginia and western Maryland at Camp Luther (Camp Caesar, Cowen, WV), June 16-22, 2019. If you are interested, please take registration forms and scholarship applications from the table in the narthex. More information is available at camplutherwv.com and campcaesar.info.

First Reading: Isaiah 43:16-21 Psalm 126 LBW (green) p.280 Second Reading: Philippians 3:4b-14 Gospel: John 12:1-8

THIS WEEK AT ST. PAUL (April 7 - 14)		
Sunday 4/7 — Communion Service	10:00 am	
Monday-Saturday — Matins	8:30 am	
Sext	12:00 pm	
Monday 4/8 — Lutheran Men in Mission	6:00 pm	
Tuesday 4/9 — Bible Study	10:00 am	
Wednesday 4/10 — Individual Confession	4:30-6:00 pm	
Soup Supper	6:00 pm	
Vespers	7:00 pm	
Choir	7:30 pm	
Friday 4/12 — Piece Makers	10:00 am	
WELCA	12:00 pm	
Sunday 4/14 — Sunday School	9:00 am	
Communion Service	10:00 am	
Pack baskets after worship		
THIS WEEK AT THE LUTHERAN CAMPUS CHAPEL		
Sunday 4/7 — Mass	6:00 pm	
Compline	9:00 pm	
Tuesday 4/9 — Matins (morning prayer)	8:15 am	

Compline	9:00 pm
Tuesday 4/9 — Matins (morning prayer)	8:15 am
Sext (mid-day prayer)	12:00 pm
None (afternoon prayer)	3:00 pm
Wednesday 4/10 — Stations of the Cross	12:00 pm
Thursday 4/11 — Bible Study (Gospel of Mark)	8:00 pm
Compline	9:00 pm